
STATE OF ALASKA RFP NUMBER 2018-1200-3838 
ADDENDUM NUMBER ONE 

Revised  4/25/17 PAGE  1 OF 2 

 
RETURN THIS ADDENDUM TO THE ISSUING OFFICE AT: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
THIS IS NOT AN ORDER DATE ADDENDUM ISSUED:  November 17, 2017 
 
 

BID OPENING DATE IS CHANGED TO:  November 27, 2017, @ 4:30pm AKST 
 
 
The RFP for the above project are amended as follows (All other terms and conditions remain unchanged): 
 

1. Bid opening date is changed from November 21, 2017 to November 27, 2017 @ 4:30p.m. AKST.   
 

 
 
Bidders must acknowledge receipt of this addendum, prior to the hour and date set for the bid 
opening by one of the following methods: 
 
Via email, or hand delivered, or U.S. mail or any delivery service to the above address. 

 
 
 
 Signature: On File 
 Christine Mash 
 DPS Procurement Lead 
 Phone: (907) 269-6635 
 Email: christine.mash@alaska.go 

 

 

RFP TITLE: Communication Strategy Services 
 
 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 

PROCUREMENT/SUPPLY SECTION 
4805 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr, Ave 

Anchorage, AK 99507 


	Department of Public Safety

